
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

No. 
205 
28 
2 

727 
77 

213 
55 

123 
7 

113 
107 
119 
49 
16 

199 
221 
27 
13 
38 
85 

333 

Class 
F4 S 
F4 S 
F4 S 
F4 S 
F4 SS 
F4 SS 
F4 S 
F4 S 
F4 S 
F4 SS 
F4 S 
F4 SS 
F4 SS 
F4 S 
F4 S 
F4 S 
F4 SS 
F4 S 
F4 SS 
F4 S 
F4 S 

Name 
VINICIUS CORBO 
ADEMIR GARCIA 
KLEBER MOURA 
JOAO GUIMARO 
PAULO FARIAS 
GUILHERME CAMPOS 
CADU GUIMARÃES 
RAFAEL HENRIQUE 
REINALDO FANTOZZI JR 
NILFREDO PELEGRINI 
FELIPE MAESTER 
LUCIANO TAVARES 
RODOLFO SIGNORETTI 
FERNANDO COSTA 
DIEGO VERAS 
DANIEL RAMALHO 
RODRIGO ANZANELLO 
BRUNO SCHUNCK 
VALDEMIRO OLIVEIRA 
MARCIO BADRA 
FELIPE SARKIS 

Laps 
19 
20 
10 
19 
21 
22 
17 
22 
15 
11 
12 
11 
23 
17 
21 
16 
20 
16 
9 

19 
16 

Best Tm 
54.881 
55.162 
55.177 
55.209 
55.413 
55.530 
55.562 
55.608 
55.624 
55.717 
55.786 
55.797 
55.817 
55.882 
55.910 
55.924 
55.963 
56.011 
56.418 
56.534 
57.107 

Diff 

0.281 
0.296 
0.328 
0.532 
0.649 
0.681 
0.727 
0.743 
0.836 
0.905 
0.916 
0.936 
1.001 
1.029 
1.043 
1.082 
1.130 
1.537 
1.653 
2.226 

Gap 

0.281 
0.015 
0.032 
0.204 
0.117 
0.032 
0.046 
0.016 
0.093 
0.069 
0.011 
0.020 
0.065 
0.028 
0.014 
0.039 
0.048 
0.407 
0.116 
0.573 

In Lap 
8 
7 
9 

19 
20 
9 

16 
9 
6 
8 
6 
6 
7 

15 
10 
16 
11 
9 
8 

13 
4 

2nd Best 
54.895 
55.232 
55.285 
55.227 
55.480 
55.661 
55.583 
55.755 
55.633 
55.859 
55.874 
55.947 
55.855 
55.933 
55.934 
55.938 
56.027 
56.057 
56.670 
56.651 
57.164 

2nd Lap 
11 
17 
7 
8 

10 
8 

10 
22 
5 
9 
3 

10 
20 
16 
6 
7 

20 
8 
9 

14 
6 

Sorted on best lap time
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XVI Copa São Paulo Light 2023 -10a Etapa 
F4 - SENIOR 

1o TREINO - F4 S/SS 

Practice (25:00 Time) started at 14:53:59 

Kartodromo Ayrton Senna 1,200 km 

07/12/2023 14:54 


